
 
 
 
 
 

Categorywise Tariff approved by the Commission, Subsidy by State Govt. and Tariff 
after Subsidy for FY 2017-18 

 
 

SI 
No 

Category/Sub-category of 
Consumers 

  
Tariff approved by the Commission 

for FY 2017-18 
(Excluding GoB subsidy) 

Subsidy Tariff after Govt. Subsidy for 
 FY 2017-18 

Unit slabs Fixed Charge Energy 
Charge 

Against Energy 
Charge (Rs/kWh) Fixed Charge Energy 

Charge 

A LOW TENSION 
SUPPLY 

            

1 Domestic     Rs/kWh Rs/kWh    Rs/kWh 

1.1 
Kutir Jyoti (Unmetered) 
(BPL) 

  
Rs 350 
/month/connection  

Rs. 111 
/month/connection 

Rs 239 
/month/connection  

1.2 
Kutir Jyoti (metered) 
(BPL) 

0-50 units 
Rs 10 
/month/connection 

5.75 
3.58 

Rs 10 
/month/connection 

2.17 
Above 50 

units 
As per DS-I 

Metered 
As per DS-I 

Metered 

1.3 DS-I Rural (Unmetered)   
Rs 500 
/month/connection 

0.00 
Rs. 232.5 

/month/connection 
Rs 267.5 
/month/connection  

1.4 DS-I Rural (Metered) 
0-50 

Rs 20 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

5.75 
3.10 

Rs 20 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

2.65 
51-100 6.00 2.90 

Above 100 6.25 3.15 

1.5 
DS-II (Urban Demand 
based) 

1-100 
Rs 40 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

5.75 

1.48 
Rs 40 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

4.27 
101-200 6.50 5.02 
201-300 7.25 5.77 

Above 300 8.00 6.52 
2 Non-Domestic     Rs/kWh     Rs/kWh 

2.1 NDS-I Rural (Unmetered)   
Rs 550 
/month/connection 

0.00 
Rs 105 

/month/connection 
Rs 445 
/month/connection  

2.2 NDS-I Rural (Metered) 
1-100 

Rs 30 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

6.00 
2.50 

Rs 30 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

3.50 
101-200 6.50 4.00 

Above 200 7.00 4.50 
  NDS-lI (Demand based)             

2.3 
NDS-IIContract demand 
upto 0.5 kW 

All Units 
Rs 100 
/month/connection 

6.00 0.40 
Rs 100 
/month/connection 

5.60 

2.4 
NDS II Contract demand 
above 0.5 kW 

1-100 
Rs 180 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

6.00 
0.40 

Rs 180 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

5.60 
101-200 6.50 6.10 

Above 200 7.00 6.60 

3 
Irrigation and 
Agriculture Services 
(Connected load based) 

    Rs/kWh     Rs/kWh 

3.1 IAS-I (Unmetered)   
Rs 800 /HP or part 
thereof/month  

Rs 632 /HP or part 
thereof/month 

Rs.168 /HP or part 
thereof/month  

3.2 IAS-I (Metered) All Units 
Rs 30 /HP or part 
thereof/month 

5.25 4.29 
Rs 30 /HP or part 
thereof/month 

0.96 

3.3 IAS-II (Unmetered)   
Rs 2100 /HP or part 
thereof/month   

Rs 2100 /HP or part 
thereof/month  

3.4 IAS-II (Metered) All Units 
Rs 200 /HP or part 
thereof/month 

6.20 0.00 
Rs 200 /HP or part 
thereof/month 

6.20 

4 Low Tension Industrial 
(Demand Based,kVAH) 

    Rs/kVAh     Rs/kVAh 

4.1 
LTIS-I(Contract demand 
upto 19 kW)  

All Units 
Rs 160 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

6.05 0.25 
Rs 160 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

5.77 

4.2 
LTIS-II(Contract demand 
above 19 kW upto 74 kW)  

All Units 
Rs 200 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

6.05 0.28 
Rs 200 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

5.74 

5 Public Water Works 
(Demand based,kVAh) 

    Rs/kVAh     Rs/kVAh 

5.1 PWW All Units 
Rs 350 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

7.50 0.00 
Rs 350 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

7.50 

6 Street Light Services     Rs/kWh     Rs/kWh 

  
SS-Metered (Demand 
Based) 

All Units 
Rs 50 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

7.00 0.00 
Rs 50 /kW or part 
thereof/month 

7.00 

6.2 SS-Unmetered   
Rs 375 /100 W or 
part thereof/month   

Rs 375 /100 W or 
part thereof/month  

B High Tension Supply .     Rs/kVAh     Rs/kVAh 
1 HTS-I(11 kV)  All Units Rs 300 /kVA/Month 6.20 0.20 Rs 300 /kVA/Month 5.98 
2 HTS-II(33kV) All Units Rs 300 /kVA/Month 6.15 0.35 Rs 300 /kVA/Month 5.76 
3 HTS-III(132 kV) All Units Rs 300 /kVA/Month 6.10 0.40 Rs 300 /kVA/Month 5.66 
4 HTS-IV(220 kV) All Units Rs 300 /kVA/Month 6.05 0.50 Rs 300 /kVA/Month 5.49 
5 HTSS(33/11kV) All Units Rs 700 /kVA/Month 3.70 0.30 Rs 700 /kVA/Month 3.37 
6 RTS (132kV) All Units Rs 280 /kVA/Month 6.35 0.00 Rs 280 /kVA/Month 6.35 

 
Note : 

 1. 

 
 
MMC from all categories of consumers have been withdrawn in new Tariff Order to be effective from 01.04.2017. 

2 Demand Based Tariff have been approved for all L.T. consumers except Kutir Jyoti, DS-I, Agriculture & NDS-I Categories. 

  

 


